

Municipality of Middlesex Centre BY-LAW 2024-086

Being a By-law of the Corporation of the Municipality of Middlesex Centre to Establish a Code of Conduct for Council, Local Boards and Advisory Committees and to repeal the existing Code of Conduct

WHEREAS subsection 223.3(1) of the *Municipal Act, 2001* authorizes a municipality to appoint an Integrity Commissioner who reports to Council and who is responsible for performing in an independent manner the functions assigned by the municipality with respect to subsection 223.3(1) of the *Municipal Act, 2001*;

AND WHEREAS the Council for the Municipality of Middlesex Centre previously adopted a Code of Conduct for Council, Local Boards and Advisory Committees on August 14, 2014 as per resolution R2014-227;

AND WHERES the Council for the Municipality of Middlesex Centre wishes to repeal and replace the existing Code of Conduct for Council, Local Boards and Advisory Committees;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Municipality of Middlesex Centre enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT the Code of Conduct for Council, Local Boards and Advisory Committees attached hereto be approved;
- 2. AND THAT the existing Code of Conduct for Council, Local Boards and Advisory Committees adopted via resolution R2014-227 is hereby repealed.

PASSED AND ENACTED this 6th day of November, 2024.

Aina DeViet, Mayor

James Hutson, Municipal Clerk